Ex. B4

ARKANSAS SENATE
93rd General Assembly - Fiscal Session, 2022
Amendment Form DRAFT

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 17
AN ACT FOR THE UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS AT MONTICELLO APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2022-
2023 FISCAL YEAR

Amendment No. __ to Senate Bill No. 17

Amend Senate Bill No. 17 as originally introduced:
Page 5, line 6, delete "35" and substitute "41"
AND

Page 5, immediately following line 17, insert the following:
"(90.1) Graduate Assistant 20 $22,762"

AND
Page 5, line 21, delete "105" and substitute "99"

AND

Page 5, line 31, delete "38" and substitute "18".

DRAFT

The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and
By: Joint Budget Committee

By: Representative Wardlaw
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Stricken language will be deleted and underlined language will be added.

State of Arkansas .
93rd General Assembly A Bill

Fiscal Session, 2022 SENATE BILL 17

By: Joint Budget Committee

For An Act To Be Entitled
AN ACT TO MAKE AN APPROPRIATION FOR PERSONAL SERVICES
AND OPERATING EXPENSES FOR THE UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS
AT MONTICELLO FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30,
2023; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.

Subtitle
AN ACT FOR THE UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS AT
MONTICELLO APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2022-
2023 FISCAL YEAR.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:
SECTION 1. REGULAR SALARIES - OPERATIONS. There is hereby established
for the University of Arkansas at Monticello for the 2022-2023 fiscal year,

the following maximum number of regular employees.

Maximum Annual

Maximum Salary Rate
Item No. of Fiscal Year
No. Title Employees 2022-2023
TWELVE MONTH EDUCATIONAL AND GENERAL
ADMINISTRATIVE POSITIONS
(1) Chancellor 1 $245,507
(2) ‘Dean, Forest Resources/Dir. AFRC 1 $193,552
(3) Provost 1 $170,372
(4) Vice Chan for Finance & Administration 1 $164,464
(5) Vice Chan for Advancement/Development 1 $159,525
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(81)

(82)
(83)
(83.1)

(84)
(85)
(86)
(87)
(88)
(89)
(90)

Institutional Services Assistant

TWELVE MONTH EDUCATIONAL AND GENERAL

ACADEMIC POSITIONS
Chair Agri. & Dir. SEREC

Department Chairperson
Faculty

Professor

Associate Professor
Assistant Professor
Instructor

Research Associate
Director of Library Services
Forest Manager

Associate Librarian
Assistant Librarian
Learning Skills Specialist

Senior Research Assistant

G\Mu a,"-6> NINE MONTH EDUCATIONAL AND GENERAL

Assrs /’Wl/i

(91)
(92)

(93)
(94)
(95)
(96)
(97)
(98)

(99)
(100)
(101)

+ ACADEMIC POSITIONS

Distinguished Professor
Faculty

Professor

Associate Professor
Assistant Professor
Instructor

Clinical Associate Professor
Clinical Assistant Professor
Clinical Instructor

Lecturer

Part-Time Faculty

Graduate Assistant

TWELVE MONTH AUXILIARY ENTERPRISES

NON-CLASSIFIED POSITIONS
Director of Athletics
Head Coach

Assistant Coach

SB17

19 GRADE C103

1 $193,552
4 $135,530
35 ¢/|
$129,636
$114,893
$106,050
$88,350
$120,254
$114,893
$103,466
$93,164
$81,879
$81,879
$71,408
$22,762
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1 $136,965
-85 94
$126,689
$111,940
$103,096
$85,404
$111,940
$103,096
$85,404
$52,975
50 $47,435
38 18 $22,762

A NN

1 $135,287
$123,608
9 $97,167
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