## **ARKANSAS SENATE**

93rd General Assembly - Fiscal Session, 2022

## **Amendment Form**

**DRAFT** 

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 17	
AN ACT FOR THE UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS AT MONTICELLO APPROPRIATION FOR	THE 2022-
2023 FISCAL YEAR.	
Amendment No to Senate Bill No. 17	
Amend Senate Bill No. 17 as originally introduced:	
Page 5, line 6, delete "35" and substitute "41"	
AND	
Page 5, immediately following line 17, insert the following: "(90.1) Graduate Assistant 20 \$2	22,762"
AND	
Page 5, line 21, delete "105" and substitute "99"	
AND	
Page 5, line 31, delete "38" and substitute "18".	

## **DRAFT**

The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second ti	me and
By: Joint Budget Committee	
By: Representative Wardlaw	
HAR/HAR - 02-22-2022 09:45:49	
HAR140	Secretar

1	State of A	rkansas		
2	93rd Gene	eral Assembly A Bill		
3	Fiscal Ses	ssion, 2022		SENATE BILL 17
4				
5	By: Joint	Budget Committee		
6				
7		For An Act To Be E	ntitled	
8		AN ACT TO MAKE AN APPROPRIATION FO	R PERSONAL SE	RVICES
9	AND OPERATING EXPENSES FOR THE UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS			
10	AT MONTICELLO FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30,			
11	2023; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.			
12				
13				
14		Subtitle		
15		AN ACT FOR THE UNIVERSITY OF	ARKANSAS AT	
16	MONTICELLO APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2022-			
17		2023 FISCAL YEAR.		
18				
19				
20	BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:			
21				
22	SI	ECTION 1. REGULAR SALARIES - OPERATIONS	. There is he	ereby established
23	for the	University of Arkansas at Monticello fe	or the 2022-20	023 fiscal year,
24	the foll	lowing maximum number of regular employe	ees.	
25				
26				Maximum Annual
27			Maximum	Salary Rate
28	Item		No. of	Fiscal Year
29	No.	Title	Employees	2022-2023
30		TWELVE MONTH EDUCATIONAL AND GENERAL		
31		ADMINISTRATIVE POSITIONS		
32	(1)	Chancellor	1	\$245,507
33	(2)	Dean, Forest Resources/Dir. AFRC	1	\$193,552
34	(3)	Provost	1	\$170,372
35	(4)	Vice Chan for Finance & Administration	on 1	\$164,464
36	(5)	Vice Chan for Advancement/Development	t 1	\$159,525



1	(81)	Institutional Services Assistant	19	CDADE CLOS
2	(01)	TWELVE MONTH EDUCATIONAL AND GENERAL	19	GRADE C103
3		ACADEMIC POSITIONS		
4	(82)	Chair Agri. & Dir. SEREC	1	4102 550
5	(83)		1	\$193,552
6	(83.1)	Department Chairperson	4	\$135,530
7	(03.1)	Faculty Professor	35 4/1	
				\$129,636
8		Associate Professor		\$114,893
9		Assistant Professor		\$106,050
10	(0/)	Instructor		\$88,350
11	(84)	Research Associate	2	\$120,254
12	(85)	Director of Library Services	1	\$114,893
13	(86)	Forest Manager	1	\$103,466
14	(87)	Associate Librarian	1	\$93,164
15	(88)	Assistant Librarian	4	\$81,879
16	(89)	Learning Skills Specialist	1	\$81,879
17	(90)	Senior Research Assistant	8	\$71,408
18	Graduate	NINE MONTH EDUCATIONAL AND GENERAL	20	\$22,762
19	Assis funt	ACADEMIC POSITIONS		
20	(91)	Distinguished Professor	1	\$136,965
21	(92)	Faculty	<del>-105</del> 99	
22		Professor		\$126,689
23		Associate Professor		\$111,940
24		Assistant Professor		\$103,096
25		Instructor		\$85,404
26	(93)	Clinical Associate Professor	2	\$111,940
27	(94)	Clinical Assistant Professor	2	\$103,096
28	(95)	Clinical Instructor	2	\$85,404
29	(96)	Lecturer	6	\$52 <b>,</b> 975
30	(97)	Part-Time Faculty	50	\$47,435
31	(98)	Graduate Assistant	<del>3</del> 8 18	\$22,762
32		TWELVE MONTH AUXILIARY ENTERPRISES		
33		NON-CLASSIFIED POSITIONS		
34	(99)	Director of Athletics	1	\$135,287
35	(100)	Head Coach	9	\$123,608
36	(101)	Assistant Coach	9	\$97,167